

p  
SLP(Crl.)No. 2722-2723 OF 2003  
ITEM No.32

Court No.11

SECTION IIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2722-2723/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2003 in CRLOP 3071/03  
and final order dated 4.3.2003 om Crl.M.P.Nos.2314/2003 in CRLOP No.3071/03 of The HIGH  
COURT OF MADRAS)

S. MURUGAIYAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NIRMALA RANI & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report )

WITH SLP(Crl.)No.4433/2003 ( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report )

Date : 06/02/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.,  
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.

Mr. T. Raja, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms.Shomila Bakshi,Adv.,  
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP (Crl.)No.2722-2723/2003. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two  
weeks time for filing rejoinder affidavit.

SLP (Crl.)No. 4433/2003. Ms.Kamini Jaiswal enters apperance on behalf of respondent No.1. Sh  
e prsys for and is granted four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List both the matters after four weeks.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma) (Kanwal Singh)  
AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master