

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No. 2722-2723/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2003 and 4/3/2003 in
CRLOP 3071/2003 and CRLMP 2314/2003 in CRLOP 3071/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S. MURUGAIYAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NIRMALA RANI & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

With

SLP(CrI.)No.2164 of 2004

(With application for stay and office report)

SLP(CrI.)No.2346 of 2004

(With application for stay, exemption from filing O.T.and office report)

SLP(CrI.)No.4433 of 2003

(With application for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 03/12/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner (s)

in SLP 2722-23 & 2164

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

in SLP 4433

Mr. T. Raja, Adv.

Mr. T.S. Chaudhary, Adv.

in SLP 2346

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.K.D. Namboodiri, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

in SLP 2722-23

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

in SLP 4433

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

in SLP 4433 & 2164

Mr. S. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul, Adv.

in SLP 2164

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. Mahadevan, Adv.

Mr. M.K.D. Namboodiri, Adv.

in SLP 2164

Mr. S.M. Garg, Adv.

in SLP 2164

Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Three weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit, if any. Place the matters thereupon.

In the meantime, vakalatnama on behalf of the State of Tamil Nadu be filed in S.L.P.(Crl.) Nos. 2722-2723 of 2003.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master