

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 456-457 OF 2005
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

S. MURUGAIYAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NIRMALA RANI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 458 of 2005

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 459 of 2005

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 460 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 10/03/2010

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. M.K.D. Namboodiri

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian

Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran

Mr. Prashant Bhushan

Mr. Subramonium Prasad

Ms. Shweta Mazumdar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant is directed to file additional documents. Since the counsel appearing for the appellant in Crl. Appeal no.459/05 has been elevated, notice for making alternative arrangements has been issued to the parties. Await service. List the matter on 14.4.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
 Registrar